Uhe Soriety of
Hirst Families of Smuth Carplina, 1670-1700

MRS. HARCLD A. MOORE, President
307 Stono Drive

Charleston, S.C. 29412
September, 1980

Dear Member:

I have wanted to write to you for some time to let you know how happy Iam
that you are a member of The Society nf Firet Familiesg of Sowith Carclina 1£470-
1700, and aiso to let you know how much I have enjoyed my association with you.
It has been s plessure writdnz to each mew member as he or she became & member,
and to thank you for the many pleasant letters I have received from you since
you joined The Society.

During the past four years The Society has accomplished much. Two Historical
Markers have been eredted and are bezutiful and many peocple have congratulated
the Society on erecting these markers. My thanks go to the Historical Marker
Committee for tuiis work. The first marker was placed on Bull!'s Island pear the
site of the landing of the ship Carolina on the shores of South Carolina. This
marker was placed within the Cape Homain Refuge of the thited States Rish and
Wildlife S_rvice. The gecond marker, in memory of Dr. Henry Woodward, was
erected on the shores of the 4shley River in Mamolia Gerdens in a beautiful
setiing where many tourists will see and admire it. We bhave had four de-
ligatful luncheon meetings and very excelleni speakers.

The Society has had designed pins in gold and blue for the members at the low
price of $7.00 each, and also a hot plate tile with the Soclety's logo painted
an it. These tiles are offered for sale at the Ceneral Assembly for $3.50 each.

The enrollment of The Society now stands at 275, and I am enclosing a member-
ship card in this letter so that you will be able to Dropose a new member dvring
this last yezr of my administration. As ithe Fresident's Project has besn cop-
pDleted within the first year of this term, I am asking each member to dresent a
candidate for membership during this year ~ that would be wonderfull

Tis is a reminder to the members of the Council that the meeting will be held
oo the lith of October, 1980 ai{ the Downtown Holidsy Inn here in Charleston, This
w%ill be an important meeting and I hope eack Cowncil member will plan to attend.
Also the members of the Neminsting Cormittee will meet at the game time,

The #snnual General Assembly will be held in the Colony House here in Charleston
on ihe 25th of April, 1981. The Hospitality Cormittee and the Program Committee
are planning a very enjoyable meeting. Please remember this date and plan to atiend.

Expressing my appreciation to eachk member for his or her support of The Society,
and looking forward to seeing you at the General issembly in 1981.

Sincerely,

Lﬂ,M rd %va/%\...“ -
oo (¥-s. Harold A. Moore — ~. -



Soriety of
Hirst Hamilies of South Qaroling 1670-1700

RULES FOR PREPARING LINEAGE PAPERS

Both Papers to be returned to Registrar

1. Use full name of all persons. Give, if possible, place and date of birth, death and marriage of each an-
cestor in line of descent, with proof of same, beginning with yourself.

2. Give no approximate dates. Where the only defninite dates known are those of wills, deeds or similar
documents, give those dates in full. For instance, when the date of death is known only through a
will, erase “died” and write “will dated” and “will probated,” with dates for both.

3. When exact dates of birth and marriage are uncbtainable, the facts of marriage and that the ances-
tor in question is the child of this marriage must be proven. This may be done by wills, deeds or other
authentic records.

4. When reference is to family Bibles, certified transcripts or photocopies of all the records in each
Bible cited must accompany the papers.

. If reference is made to family records other than Bibles, certified or photocopies of these must be
sent.

on

6. Photocopies of Church, town, county or other public records to which reference is made must ac-
company papers, and location, volume and page must be noted in every case. This applies both to
published and unpublished material.

7. All published authorities must be accurately given with title, number and page of volume. Full tran-
scripts must be furnished of all items quoted.

8. When portions of printed family genealogies are submitted as proof, photocopies of pertinent pages
and title page MUST be submitted.

9. Lineage papers MUST be typed (no carbons). Write only on one side of any extra sheets submitted as
evidence.

10. The Society will return one copy of the paper, when passed by the Genealogist, but not evidence.

11. The Genealogist reserves the right to judge as to the reliability of county and family histories and
genealogies and of any parts thereof.

MEMBERSHIP INFORMATION

1. The Life Membership fee is $_"" ____ and must accompany the candidate's lineage papers.
Make check payable to the Society of First Families of South Carolina. If a claim is rejected because
of insufficient proof, the fee, less $15.00 for examination of papers, shall be returned to the candi-
date. There are no annual dues. Successor membership fee i is S_Z__ and must be paid at time
of nominating Successor. - 3

-

1
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Date

- Registrar.



166 Clifton Ave,
Spartamburg,5.C. 29302
July 23,1977

Dear Allene:

“nclosed your aprlicztion blanks Tor First Families of 3.C.
You should fill in (type) dates of your children & to_whom_your sons
married. Also you shculd list your grandichildren & their births, &
to whom thev married if pertinent.

Then have both sets of papers notorized with yeur signature on the
back page. Then mail, with vour check(352.70) te:

Mrs, Felix J. l=pveux, Registrar

FIRST FaAMILTI=2 CF 3.C,

717 Parish Trad,

Charleston,5.C. 20407

I'm glad you are joining the First Families, Ve are glad
to have you, Will leoeV¥ foarwurd Lo seelr~ vou 2l bhe i
in Charleston.

Cordialiy,



APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP
IN

Hirst Families of South Caroling 1670-1700

Founded 1976

ALLENE LAVTCN WYMAN 3TCHE
NAITIC. o sversanssaessnsnasnsassesssssassssssnssntssanmonsseenanssssssnniirsrssmsts

.....................

Full name of husband if .
Applicant is a Married Woman ... Zusene, Zarledtone,. 1ll. ..o

Addresmilidtr ot U o TS s T e s R R iR RS TR R
State

Descendant of

Tey.ierre Rchert

who was identified with South Carolina prior to 1700, as evidenced in

Sey.Pieprs Fobert was ordained as a minister at Balse,3witezerland, 2-19-1682.
Yo arrived in the Province o7 Carcling as the first Calvanistic minister in

the Province, 16P6. He served as the first minister of St..James Parish, French
Santee until 1712.

Yuruenots of Colonial S.C. by Hirsch, pgs. 17, 6l.

Transactions of the Hupuenot Seociety of 3.C. (1975) # 80, p. 67-68.

o 7
/(:..;, ¥ YV ﬁ: 28’

NameofSponsor....ﬁ_f‘. il T e A 8

The undersigned have investigated and approved this 2pplicarion.

President of
First Families of South Carolina First Families of South Carolina



LINEAGE
I,...Allene Lawton Vyman Stone e
bornon: 9=4=1912. . ... . i, at....... Lena, S.C. ... ...
married on: .2-12=1932 L at ... EBstill,s.Cc. .
to....Zugene.Rarledtone,l1L.............. born on: 8-14=1907. ... .at ... Spartanburg,S.C.
diedonz.. ... s Y o F TP PP
hereby apply for membership in the Society by rlqght of descent from
Rev.Pierre Fobert . ... ... .. .. .......... who was born in .. 5t.Imer,Switzerland
............. onthe............day of ....... 1656, and died in..3antee,5.0L .. ..
............ on the............day of ...... 1715
. 1. Tam the daughter/son of:
Dr,Delacy Evelyn Wyman .. . . bornon.. 1-31-1876..... at ...Crocketville,S.C........
diedat...Lena,3.C. . .. ... ... .. on .. 1724-1936 and his (first or } wife
Allene Thompson Lawton ... . bornon.. 2-17-1%85 . at....Llena,3.C. . .............
died at..Charlotte ,N.C, .. .......... on...7=19=1943 .. ... .
married on. 12-79=1904 " .. and placelawtonville Bapt,Church,Estill,S.C.

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2 The;said..Atlene Thompson lawren 00 0 0 000 .. was the child of
Thomas Oregon Lawton . . bornon.. 175-1846 at . Brighton,5.0.......c..c...
died at.... J2sper . Co,,5:C........... on .. 32-21=1907....... and his (first or I wife
Mary Phoebe Willingham bornon. 477271830 atWillingham Plantation,Hampton Co.,
died at..Lena,Bampton, £0.0,5.C...oon ... 223673903 ittt St
married on... 10-18-1866 ... and placeWillingham Plantation,Hampton Co.,5.C.
proof of parentage and references .. OUF FAMILY. CIRGIE .p.330. ..,
3. Thesaid...Thomas Oregon Lawton .. . . ... ... was the child of
dogeph Maner lawbon bornon. A=27-1800  at  Black Swamp,5.C. .
died at Plack Swamp,S.Ce.... ... . .. on 12-5-1362 and his (fifdYAF 2nd ) wife
Elizabeth Allen Thamson......bornon..3-4-1810.. . ... at .Hampton Co.,5.Cseeere ...
died at.. Hampton CC. N .'3.11:,'. R O 5 7-:'6-.1891$ ...........................................
marriedon... 1?31, ... .............. .. andplace HAMPLOm €8y SuCurriiiiriiiirianne.
proof of parentage and references ... OV Fa¥ T LY, CIECIE P32 it e eee e eeans

First Families of S.C. # 50

.........................................................................................................

4, The said..... Joseph ¥aner Lawhon ... was the child of
William Henrv lawten . ...... bornon..?=-22-1775...... at Plack .Swamp,5.Coeeeerennen. '
died at..... Plack. Swamp,3.0......... on ..11-14-1827........ and his {first or ) wife
Catharine Maner .. ... bornon. .271-1777........ at ..Black.3wamp,3.C..... ...
died at.....Flack Swamp,S.C, . . .. A R N e
marriedon.. . 10-31=0797. ... ... and place...Rlack. Swamp,S.C...o.ooivninnnnn.n.
proof of parentage and references . CUL . FAYILY, CIRCLE . p.. 326 ..vvernivneinnniniinnnnnnnn,
R g L e Ly
5. The said ... ¥illiam Heary Lawton . was the child of
Lt, Jogeph Lawton ... . . bornon.17-13-1753.. ... at . idisto.Island,S.C........
died at...Plack Swamp,S.0C. ....... .on .2-5-1815........... and his (first or } wife
Sarah Fotert ... ... ... ... ... bornon.?-4-1755........ at ..... Santee, S el e r e
died at...7ebartville,S,C, . .. .. 00 10020839 0 i,
marriedon..... -1R=1773 .o and placeIndianland,Stoney. Creek,S.C.......
Eq_n;_%%f 92&‘{%955? asng -reigegg)nces 3.C.kist ¥ag. (April.1559),.R..96-9L............
6. Thesaid .. . sarah Pobert ... wasthe child of
Jac-ues Prkert . ... .......bornon. .4=3-1711.... .. at ..French .Santee,S:C: - -+
died at.. obertville,S.C. . on - =177h....... and his (first or ) wife
Sarah Jauvden.. . .. .. ... ... bornon..2-2L-1719.... .. at ..Criven Go.,5,0. - - - .
died at....p1ack -swamp. 5.6, - ON . A=B=1770 s
marriedon.... "-?6-1,73.5 . wrseriwse AN PIACE s st - 1 30 o pinpasi- stppsmeegrssans
proof of parentage and references . "U% FAXILY CIFGLF p..208-209...........cc......
First Families of S.C, # 59 -



7. Thesaid....Jacrues Robert . was the child of
Pierre Robert,dr. . .. . . . bornon........ 1675...... at Balse,Switzerland.........
died at..Santee,S.C. . on 3-9=1731 ......... and his (Af4{Ar 2nd ) wife
Judith Videaul .. ................ bornoen....... 1490........ at...... - I O
diedat...3.C..oooiiiii, on....... Ry A | PO S
marriedon......... 106, .. and place. ... 5.0 i

proof of parentage and references . Tranaactions.of. Huguenot. Mag.8.C...#.80.(1975)
p.67-68, Charleston Will Book 1729-1721, will of Pierre Aobert, Jr,. QUR . FAMILY

..................................................................

CINCLE p.193-19L Huguenot Mag. # 79 (1974) p.168. FIRST FAMILIES OF S.C. # 50.

8. Thesaid. Tierre Robert,Jr. was the child of
Fev.Pierre Robert ... . . .. bornon........ 1656....... at St..Imer,Switzerland.......
died at...... Santee,5.C. on ........ 1715:......a and his (first or ) wife
Jeanne Braye ..., bornon....... 1640....... at .Balse,Switzerland........
died at.....38ntee,S.C. on........ B 4 T
married on.......... e and place.. False,Switzerland..................
Eroof of parentage and references ... Huguenot. Mag,5.C.. £.80.(1975). p.67-68, .......
luguenots of Colonial 5.C. hv Hirsch pgs. 17.& 6L..OUR FAMILY.CIRCIE .pgs......
187-193 inc. & 781, FI™3T FA¥ILIS CF 3.C. # 50.

O The said ... oo e was the child of
...................................... BOrnon. ... B e
diedat............5c..c.o. . giteses 5 ) RO and his (first or ) wife
..................................... (15 < 53 ) R ¢ S
diedat.........ooooiiiiiii o 1 S PO
married on..... .x.. i GRS . S .. andplace.......oooiiiiiiiii e
proof of parentage and references ...........o.ociiviiiii i

10, Thesaid . ... oo e e e was the child of
...................................... 1] 1) R D . | T R RS
died at . cotmle T Doteuees me '+ o U and his (first or ) wife
..................................... BOPION. tanvpameeennnniowe 88 5 0 S BN
diedat .................. ... DTl o SEHH1E% « e« o 2 5h 2 o e ene x s b s noannntnnonsensassnecnsennnnos
MArried NS vaaviwisntiarsaiss. v, £har ANd PlRARTAT. G TR, e s T it e T e e nae
proof of parentage and referenCes .....ooiii i it e

1L Thesaid ......... .....oiiiiiiiiii it iieeecsee e vannnn ... . was the child of

e L FEVIIPIEIN 111, N R B o { S PRl S

died atiwsiisi s sl T s v s sass: and his) (first or ) wife
o e e T o ORI, -1 T 1 | o K | S
died at. W, W e s e oo HEm ®
MATTIed ONG R T isi it e v ovnn e nn . Go¥E and:plaggsro i Sl e R
proof of parentage and referenCes (.. ...c..ooiitiiiiiii et

........................................................................................................

12 Thesaid................ i i e eiasenens ... was the child of

ST R e T G e SO N QL. St i S AR Ak T, e
diedat:sois v srinis ss s mein ann on Rt 0. . e and his {first or ) wife
ceobormon. Y U e DU Ty s
died at. koo e S e O . phdsessmin

married onyz o i R §ig and placeisidiasas syatesioniens £ = o
proof of parentage and references ... ..........ooeiiinieeee e

.................................. DOEN 0Nt s s b i B R B
died atuesmeim s i on .......................and his (first or ) wife
e o — bornon..... S —— AL s SRS o » » S
died at cosepersamniigens s O O A L e R N s S e s i
marriedon.. ... . ... .. andplace ...
proof of parentage and references . ...............




!
?

14, The said ... .oeeecodi b s A ST N R e v amm e s v ny s e sRiilie e ns was the child of
...................................... BOFMOM. s veveeeceiernenees Bl it
died At . ..ooerinnnen L AN B 2t e ve e v v ennaeen and his (first or ) wife
...................................... BOFTOM e eeseieneeneres Bl oiveiiiiie e iiiiiaeriaieraennns
died at i ... ... cieeres e s SeEaes O e tnenenasssssannssnsnsnsssssesasssseranassrversasascasss
married On. . .5 (. io5 . S5, SRS . and place.......cocoieniiiiiiiniiii
proof of parentage and referBMEeS ... ... ..o

T N1 LY 1 S was the child of
...................................... BOLTRDIL e sz s st i egsbs st o v v o 0o wBapie o s e s ameinnnes
dledat.............. Siicssssneee, O e BT 1o s and his (first or ) wife
...................................... BOPRON. ..ot v B e e
di-‘.’dat .................................. (o] 1 R SR T U, L v e e s el P
married 00 ...ooviiiiii andplace......c.o
proof of parentage and references ... 7 PUUUE. - B

.........................................................................................................

Children and Grandchildren of Applicant

Names . Dates of Birth To whom married,
Frances Furman Ivey (divorced)
1. Charles Fivers Stone . 7-9-1926 ... Frances Patterson Owings
s, Zugene FarleStone,1V | 3L0LT3T e Barbara Stratton McCready (divorce
3. Mary Wyman Stone .. ... .. b=15-1901 Charles Zlbert Fraser

4. Posalie lepare Stone . A-1-1945 .. Charles Hill Morris
5. . GPAMDCHILDIEN: . ..

g. Charles Fivers Stone,Jr. .1’-1.&-.%???& .......................................................
7. wJaurailawton. Eragser .o coe s JJA=I0-NTET. . am T
g Mary Wmen Stone Fraser =~ 10-1-1965 o

o, Charles K1l Yorris,ur. 6141976

Frances Febecca Stone 3-6- 1976 7» ,@,w-oc, a.,ﬁa—r-u"‘-—-— W=

{Signature of Applicant) (/((ﬁz.,\_,}_ .;f.LuxZ:'r\- é{.’m M:?Lﬁ_.a

{First aam IMiddle or Maiden name} |
/ ¢ 4
Subsecribed and sworn to before me ab-) L2y wf’é . /f;~ é QLM-"‘-“"‘-”
. {City) 13tacel
Ehiszizes LT e day of.....(-’.‘-’."".‘_‘j.. iy o APD B AL TR,
(SEAL] st ree T .J?f"ff’”/‘/..
d Slgndtun of Notary. _

commias.et Enriczs July §, 1982

I do (do not) give consent to the office of the Registrar to furnish b'\ycorrespondence
information contained in this application to persons seeking membership on same line.

I nominate:........... sssrassiigs ..as my Successor.
iNamel lae!auonshlpl

...........................................................................

r
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Atlanta Apparel Mart / Room 7 S 340 / 250 Spring Street / Atlanta, Ga. 30303 / (404) 688-8066
Home Office; Stone Manufacturing Co. / P. 0. Box 3725 / Greenville, S. C. 29608 / {803) 242-6300



